



# **Terms and Conditions**

## Cairngorms National Park: Communities and Landscape Preferences Conjoint Survey

### **Prize Draw Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The Prize Draw is open to people aged 18 and over who provide their contact details after completing the survey.
- 2. Employees of the Cairngorms National Park, other project partners and its contractor for the questionnaire (Andthen.) or their family members, or anyone else connected with the Prize Draw may not enter the Prize Draw.
- 3. To enter the Prize Draw you must complete the Cairngorms National Park: Communities and Landscape Preferences conjoint survey and submit your name and email address or contact telephone number. No purchase is necessary. If you have any questions about how to enter or in connection with the Prize Draw, please e-mail will@studioandthen.com.
- 4. Only one entry per person. Entries on behalf of another person will not be accepted and joint submissions are not allowed.
- 5. The Cairngorms National Park and its contractor (Andthen.) accept no responsibility is taken for entries that are lost, delayed, misdirected or incomplete or cannot be delivered or entered for any technical or other reason. Proof of delivery of the entry is not proof of receipt.
- 6. The closing date of the Prize Draw is midnight on 23 December 2022. Entries received outside this time period will not be considered.
- 7. One winner will be chosen from a random draw of entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. The draw will be performed by a random computer process. The draw will take place on 4 January 2023.
- 8. The winner will receive  $\pm 100$  in the form of a shopping voucher of their choice.
- 9. The winner will be notified by email by 11 January 2023 and must provide their choice of shopping voucher to claim the prize. Vouchers must be purchasable online with no additional booking fee. If a winner does not respond within 14 days of being notified, then the winner's prize will be forfeited and another winner will be selected in accordance with

the process described above. If the winner rejects their prize or the entry is invalid or in breach of these Terms and Conditions, the winner's prize will be forfeited and another winner selected.

- 10. The prize is non-exchangeable and non-transferable.
- 11. The Cairngorms National Park and its contractor (Andthen.) shall use and take care of any personal information you supply as described in the Privacy Policy below and in accordance with data protection legislation. By entering the Prize Draw, you agree to the collection, retention, usage and distribution of your personal information in order to process and contact you about your Prize Draw entry.
- 12. The Cairngorms National Park and its contractor (Andthen.) accept no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Prize Draw or accepting the prize. The Cairngorms National Park and its contractor (Andthen.) further disclaim liability for any injury or damage to your or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the Prize Draw.
- 13. The Cairngorms National Park and its contractor (Andthen.) reserve the right at any time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this Prize Draw with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control.
- 14. The Prize Draw will be governed by Scottish law and entrants to the Prize Draw submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Scottish courts.
- 15. Entrants into the Prize Draw shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.

#### **Privacy Policy**

This privacy policy describes how the Cairngorms National Park and its contractor for this project (Andthen.) will use and protect any information that you provide to us.

All personal information we hold will be used in accordance with this privacy statement and used only for the purpose of the Communities and Landscape Preferences Conjoint Survey. We may collect the following information:

Name Contact number Email address Home address

#### What we do with the information we gather

We request this information for the purpose of administering the Prize Draw competition and notifying the winner.

#### **Retention period**

We will keep your personal data until the end of the Prize Draw competition and all prizes have been claimed (31 January 2023).

### Controlling your personal information

We will not sell, distribute or lease personal information to other organisations unless we are required by law to do so. If, at any time, you would like us to delete the personal information that we hold about you, please contact us and we will immediately oblige.

If you have any concerns about your information, please email will@studioandthen.com and we will respond promptly.

The data controller responsible for this questionnaire is Andthen.